505468055 05/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5514858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN C. LEWIS	01/13/2009
RICHARD B. ULRICH	01/13/2009
NICHOLAUS A. JONES	01/13/2009
MATTHEW M. LOWRIE	01/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAL-MART STORES, INC.	
Street Address:	702 SOUTHWEST 8TH STREET	
City:	BENTONVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72716	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16389550

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: npogliano@fitcheven.com, wmt.documents@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: JENNIFER V. SUAREZ

Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 72716

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8842-145453-US_031US04
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER V. SUAREZ
SIGNATURE: /Jennifer V. Suarez/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=031US04_145453_Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=031US04_145453_Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=031US04_145453_Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505468055 REEL: 049128 FRAME: 0375

Docket No. 16358.768 Customer No. 27683

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

(1) Justin C. Lewis of Bentonville

State of Arkansas, USA

(2) Richard B. Ulrich of Bentonville

State of Arkansas, USA

(3) Nicholaus A. Jones of Bentonville

State of Arkansas, USA

(4) Matthew M. Lowrie of Bentonville

State of Arkansas, USA

have invented certain improvements in a

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATED SHOPPER CHECKOUT USING RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION TECHNOLOGY

for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on November 7, 2008, under Serial Number 12/267,068, and

WHEREAS, Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware; having its principal office and place of business at 702 S.W. 8th Street, Bentonville, Arkansas 72716-0520, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention and said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention, and said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, including the right to collect past damages; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and

Page 1 of 3

R-Assignment_768.doc

Docket No. 16358.768 Customer No. 27683

testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Justin C. Lewis 3106 SW Deerfield B	lvd. #2, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712
Dated: 1/13/20	c q	Inventor Signature
Dated: 1/13/69		Witness Signature
		Witness Name: Lobo Mi Tate off
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Richard B. Ulrich 1317 Quail Run Circle	e, Bentonville, Arkansas 72712
Dated: 1/13/200	7	Inventor Signature
		Lalow Mishell
Dated: 1/13/09		Witness Signature

Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Nicholaus A. Jones 2901 NW 3rd St., Bentonville, Arkansas 72712
Dated: 1/13/09	Inventor Signature
Dated: ///3/09	Witness Signature Witness Name: Labor M. Jatoriff
Inventor Name: Residence Address:	Matthew M. Lowrie 1909 SW Marquette St., Bentonville, Arkansas 72712
Dated: 1/13/39	Inventor Signature
Dated: 1/13/09	Witness Signature Witness Name: Labor 19 30 Auch



RECORDED: 05/09/2019